Clarendon College
2022-2023 - Calendar

Fall 2022
FaCUItY REPOI ...ttt e e Thursday, August 11
TS o= ORI Friday, August 12
Residence Hall Check-In 10:00a.m. — 5:00D. M. ...oiiiiiiiiii e Sunday, August 14
Cafeteria Opens for Evening Meal ...........ccooiiiiiii s Sunday, August 14
New Faculty Orientation ....... ..o e Monday, August 15
ReEQISIIrAtioN ........uueiiiiiiiiii e Monday & Tuesday, August 15-16
ClasSES BEGIN ... e e e aaees Wednesday, August 17
Late Registration BEGINS ...........uuuuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiaieiebevebeveaeeeenreeseereesesrsesesesesennnees Wednesday, August 17
Last Day to Register and/or Add/DIOP ......cceeeoiiiiiiiiiiiie et Monday, August 22
Last Day for Financial Settlement...............ooooiiiiiiii e Thursday, August 25
Census Date (12th Class DAY) ....cceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Thursday, September 1
Labor Day (College Holiday — Closed No ClasSes) .........ccueuiiieeiiiiiieeiiiieee e Monday, September 5
Constitution Day (Celebrated)............ouiiiiiiiiii e Friday, September 16
Columbus Day & Indigenous Peoples' Day (College Holiday — Closed no classes)..... Monday, October 10
60% Term Completed ... Tuesday, November 1
Pre-Registration Begins for Fall Mini 2021 and Spring 2022...........cccoccieieiiiiiciiieeeenn. Monday, October 24
Last Day to Drop a Class With @ “W” ... Friday, November 4
Cafeteria Closes after LUNCh.............ooiiiiii e Friday, November 18
Thanksgiving Holiday (Closed — NO ClasSes) .......cccocveveeiiiieeeiciieeeseeennn Monday - Friday, November 21-25
Cafeteria Re-opens for Evening Meal............c.oviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Sunday, November 27
Classes Resume after Thanksgiving Holidays...........cccoooiieiiiiiii i Monday, November 28
Fall Commencement CeremMONY.........cooui ittt e e e e eeeaeeaaaens Friday, December 2
FiNal EXAMS. ..o Monday - Wednesday, December 5-7
Cafeteria Closes after Evening Meal. ... Wednesday, December 7
Residence Halls Close at NOON .........oveeiiiiieee e Thursday, December 8
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2p.m. ... Thursday, December 8
End of Fall Semester (Grade Posted to Transcripts by 2 P.M.........coooiiiiiiiiens Friday, December 9
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 p.m. ..., Friday, December 16
College Offices Re-open after Christmas BreakK.............ccooocuviieeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, Tuesday, January 3, 2023

Fall 1t 8-Week 2022

REGISration ......ooiiiiii Monday & Tuesday, August 15-16
ClasSES BEUIN ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Wednesday, August 17
Late Registration BEgINS .........ueiiiiiiiiiie e Wednesday, August 17
Last Day to Register and/or Add/DIOP .......coeeeiiiiiiiiiiie et Monday, August 22
Last Day for Financial Settlement..............cooooiiiiiiiiiii e Monday, August 22
Census Date (6th Class Day).......cceceiiiiiiiiiieiee e e Wednesday, August 24
Labor Day (College Holiday — Closed No Classes) .........ccccveeeeeeeiiiiciiieeeee e, Monday, September 5
Constitution Day (Celebrated)............cooiiiiiiiiiei e Friday, September 16
Columbus Day & Indigenous Peoples' Day (College Holiday — Closed no classes)..... Monday, October 10
60% Term ComPpleted ...... ..o Thursday, September 15
Last Day to Drop a Class With @ “W” ... Thursday, September 15
FiNal EXAMS. ..eiiiiiiiiie e Monday - Wednesday, October 3-5
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2p.m. ... Thursday, October 6
End of Fall Semester (Grade Posted to Transcripts by 2 P.M) ..., Friday, October 7
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Fall 2"¢ 8-Week 2022

Pre-Registration for Fall 8-week 2021. ...........ccccoivevieieiiciiee. Tuesday, September 6 — Friday, October 7
Columbus Day (College Holiday — Closed N0 ClaSSes) ........cccueveiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieee e, Monday, October 10
ClasSSES BEUIN ...coiiiiiiiiiiie et Tuesday, October 11
Late Registration BEGINS .........oeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Tuesday, October 11
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISIEN ......cocuuiiiiiiiiie e Thursday, October 13
Last Day for Financial Settlement ............cooiiiiiii e Thursday, October 13
Census Date (6th Class Day).......cocuueiiiiiiiiieiieee e Tuesday, October 18
Last Day to Drop With @ “W ... .. eeeneersananenrsenrnrnnes Friday, November 4
60% Term COmMPIELEA. .......eeiiiiiiiie et e e et e e e sre e e e sraeeeeenes Monday, November 14
Thanksgiving Holiday (Closed — no classes) ..........cccccvveeeeeeiiicciiieeeeeennn. Monday - Friday, November 21-25
Classes Resume after Thanksgiving Holidays. ..........ccccccooeiiiiiiiiiiciiccee e, Monday, November 28
FINAl EXAMS. ...oiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeieieveeeeee et ae e saveaeessessssesssessssssssssesnsnsssnnnnes Monday-Wednesday, December 5-7
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2p.m. ... Thursday, December 8
End of Fall 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2 p.m.) ....ccccovevveeeni. Friday, December 9
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 p.m. .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Friday, December 16
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break..........ccoocceeiiiiiiiiiiee Tuesday, January 3, 2023

Fall Mini (Online Only) 2022 (5 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Fall-Mini 2021 ..........ccooieiiiiieeiiieees Monday, October 24 — Tuesday, December 13
ClasSeS BEUIN. ...oiiiiiiiiiiiee e Wednesday, December 14
Late Registration BEgINS. ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Wednesday, December 14
Last Day to Add/Drop or RegIStEr .........ueiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Thursday, December 15
Last Day for Financial Settlement. ..........cccccooiiiiiiiiii e Thursday, December 15
Census Date (3rd Class DAY) ....ccoieeiiiiciiiiiiie et e Friday, December 16
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 p.m. .....ccccoeeveeiiiiiiiieiee e, Friday, December 16
60% Term COomMPIELEd .........eiiiiiiiiie e e e Monday, January 2, 2023
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break.........cccccccooeeciviiiieieeciiciiieeeeee Tuesday, January 3, 2023
Last Day to Drop wWith @ “W” ... Wednesday, January 4, 2023
R F= T = o o [ Wednesday, January 11, 2023
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.m. ...coviiiiii e Thursday, January 12, 2023
End of Fall Mini (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00p.m.)......cccccoiiiiiiiiienennns Friday, January 13, 2023
Spring 2023
College Offices Re-open after Christmas BreakK.........ccocceeiviiiiiiiie, Tuesday, January 3, 2023
FaCUIty REPOI ... e Wednesday, January 11
New Faculty Orientation ... Wednesday, January 11
IN=SBIVICE ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aannrreraaaaaaan Thursday, January 12
LY 1] 1 =1 1o ) o Friday, January 13
Residence Hall Check-In 1:00 p.m. —6:00 P.M. ...ooviiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e Sunday, January 15
Cafeteria Opens EVENING MEal..........cooiiiiiiiiie et Sunday, January 15
MLK Holiday (ClOSEA).........uuiiiiiiee ittt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e eans Monday, January 16
ClasSES BEOIN.......cc et e e e e e e e e rae s Tuesday, January 17
Late Registration BEgINS .........cooiiiiiiiiiii et Tuesday, January 17
Last Day to Register and/or AAA/DIOP.........ocuueeieiiieieiieie et Thursday, January 19
Last Day for Financial Settlement.............coooiiii e Thursday, January 26
Census Date (12th Class Day) .......ueeei i Wednesday, February 1
Cafeteria Closes after LUNCN .........ouveeiieee e Friday, March 10
College Closes for Spring Break at 4:00 P.M........cccuiiiiiiieeeiiiieiee e Friday, March 10
SPIING BreaK......co oo Monday - Friday, March 13-17
Classes Resume and Cafeteria Re-OPeNS .........ccocuviiiiiiieiiiiciieeeee e Monday, March 20
60% Of Term COmMPIEIEA. .......cooiiiii e e e e e snaeee e Monday, March 27
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Pre-Registration Begins Summer 2022 & Fall 2022...........c..oeiiiiiiiiieeee e Monday, April 3

Good Friday (College Holiday — Closed, NO CIaSSES) .......cccuuureruniereriniireeiniiresneisee e Friday, April 7
Last Day to Drop With @ “WW7 ..o e e e e e e e e e Thursday, April 13
COMMEBNCEIMENT. ...ttt e b e e e e bttt e e st bt e e e s st e e e e e s aabeaeeeesaabeeeeeaans Friday, May 5
FiNal EXAMS .. .o Monday — Wednesday, May 8 — 10
Cafeteria Closes for the Semester after Evening Meal...........cccocoeiiiiii, Wednesday, May 10
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 P.M......ovmiiiiiiiiee e Thursday, May 11
Residence Halls CloSE @t NOON...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e e e e Thursday, May 11
End of Spring Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:00p.m.) ....cccooiiieiiiiiiiiieeee e Friday, May 12
Memorial Day (College Holiday - CIOSEd)........cccoiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, May 29

Spring 15t 8-Week 2023

REGISIIAtION ... Friday, January 13
MLK Holiday (CIOSEA)......eeiiiiiiii it Monday, January 16
ClasSES BEGIN. ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e anrraees Tuesday, January 17
Late Registration BEQINS ...........uuuuuiuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiateieieieteieeeearsberereseeessssssesreessssnssrssnsnnes Tuesday, January 17
Last Day to Register and/or AdA/DIOP.........ccciicuiiiiieie et e Thursday, January 19
Last Day for Financial Settlement............cccooooiiiiiiiii e Thursday, January 19
Census Date (6th Class DaAy) .......ccoieeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Tuesday, January 24
60% of Term Completed.. ..o e Thursday, February 16
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ... s Thursday, February 16
FINal EXAMS ....ooiiiiii e Monday — Wednesday, March 6 — 8
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.M.......ooiiiiiiiiiee e Thursday, March 9
End of Spring Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:00p.mM.) .....eeeveeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeenns Friday, March 10
Spring 2" 8-Week 2023
Pre-Registration for Spring 8-week 2022.............cccceiviiieeiiieennns Monday, February 20 — Friday, March 10
ClasSES BEOIN ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e a i aaaeas Monday, March 20
Late Registration BEGINS ..........uuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeiieeeteeeeeeeeeaeeeseaesseeseseeeesessessssseeeeseeaeennne Monday, March 20
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISTET .......oouuiiiiiiiiii et Thursday, March 23
Last Day for Financial Settlement ............ooo e Thursday, March 23
Census Date (6th Class DayY)........cciieiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e aee s Monday, March 27
Last Day to Drop With @ W7 ...t e e e e e e e e Thursday, April 13
60% Term ComMPIELEd......oooii e e e e e Wednesday, April 19
FINAl EXAMS. ... e Monday-Wednesday, May 8 - 10
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 P.M. ..o Thursday, May 11
End of Spring 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.)......ccc..ccconnee Friday, May 12

Summer | 2023 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 1 2022 ..........cccoooieeeeiveee e Monday, April 3 — Thursday, May 25
Memorial Day (College HOlAAY) ...t sssss s s sssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssasessssans Monday, May 29
Classes Begin Wednesday, May 31
Late Registration Begins Wednesday, May 31
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISTEN ..........uuiiiieiiiiiiieeee et a e e e annes Thursday, June 1
Last Day for Financial SEIEmMENt ...ttt Thursday, June 1
Census Date (4th Class DAY) ... Monday, June 5
Last Day to Drop With @ W ... e e e e e e e e e e nnes Tuesday, June 20
60% of Term Completed ... Thursday, June 22
Fourth of July (College Holiday — CloSed) .........ouiiiiiiiiiiii e Tuesday, July 4
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FINAl EXGMS.. . Wednesday & Thursday, July 5 & 6
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.M. ...cooiiieeee e Thursday, July 6
End of Summer | Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:00p.m.) ..ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeciens Thursday, July 6

Summer 11 2023 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 11 2022 .............coooiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, April 3 — Thursday, July 6
ClasSSES BEUIN ...ceiiiiiiieiiie ittt e e s Monday, July10
Late Registration BEGINS ..........uuuuuuiiiiiiiiiii e asaanansnennsnnsnnnnnnnnnnne Monday, July 10
Last Day to Add/Drop Or REGISIEN .........uuieiiiieiieeee e e e Tuesday, July 11
Last Day for Financial Settlement ............ooo i Tuesday, July 11
Census Date (41 Class dAY) ..eoeeieeiieiieeie et e e see e see e e e eneeenes Thursday, July 13
Last Day to Drop With @ “WW7 ... e e e e e e as Monday, July 24
60% Term ComPIEted.........ooiiiiiiiii e Tuesday, August 1
FiNal EXamMS. ..ot Monday, &Tuesday, August 14 & 15
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.m. ..couiiiiii Wednesday, August 16
End of Summer Il Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.) ................... Thursday, August 17

Summer 2023 (12 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 12 Week 2022 CTE...........cccovieeiiiieeeenns Monday, April 3 —Thursday, May 18
ClasSES BEOIN ...ttt e e e e aaae e e a e aaaaaaaan Monday, May 22
Late Registration BEGINS ..........uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieeeebeiebeeaebeeeeeeeeeesesseseessnsssnsssnsnsnnnnes Monday, May 22
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REJISTEN ......coouiiiiiiiiiii it Thursday, May 25
Last Day for Financial Settlement ............ooo i Thursday, May 25
Memorial Day (College HOliday) .......cc.uuiiiiiiee e a e e Monday, May 29
Census Date (12th Class DAY) ...cceieeiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e s e e e e e e Thursday, June 8
Fourth of July (College Holiday - ClOS€d)..........covuiiiiiii e Tuesday, July 4
60% Of Term ComPIEted .......cooi i e e e Monday, July 10
Last Day to Drop With @ “WW7 ... e e e e e e e eeannes Thursday, July 27
FINAl EXAMS....eiiiiiiiiei e s Tuesday & Wednesday, August 8 & 9
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.mM. ....oiiiiiiie e Thursday, August 10
End of Summer 12 Week (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.) ......ccccvvvveveeeeeennnns Friday, August 11
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